

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative LeBas to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 239 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 9, after "reenacted" and before "to read" insert "and R.S. 46:450.7 is hereby  
3 enacted"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, delete line 6 in its entirety

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

8 **"A.(1) The Louisiana Department of Health, referred to hereafter in this**  
9 **Section as the "department", shall administer the Medicaid"**

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "(1)" to "(2)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "(2)" to "(3)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, change "Paragraph (1)" to "Paragraph (2)"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, line 24, delete the quotation mark " " "

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, line 25, delete the quotation mark " " "

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 2, line 27, after "**shall not**" and before the colon ":" insert "**do any of the**  
22 **following**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 3, line 3, delete "**Section,**" and insert in lieu thereof "**Subparagraph,**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 3, at the end of line 7, after "contractors" and before the comma ";" insert "of the  
3 pharmacy benefit manager"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 3, line 10, after "any" and before "pharmacy" change "Louisiana licensed" to  
6 "Louisiana-licensed" and at the end of the line change "Louisiana licensed" to "Louisiana-  
7 licensed"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 13

9 On page 3, at the end of line 24, insert "Committee on Finance,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 14

11 On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, delete "Finance Committee,"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 15

13 On page 3, at the beginning of line 26, change "Appropriations Committee on February  
14 1, 2020." to "Committee on Appropriations on or before February 1, 2020."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 16

16 On page 4, line 1, delete "assume" and insert in lieu thereof "assumed"